BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Cancellation by Florida DOCKET NO. 971329-4C
Public Service Commission of Pay ORDER NO. PSC-98-0075A-FOF-TC
Telephone Certificate No. 4253 ISSUED: January 30, 1998

issued to Jude Associates, Inc.
d/b/a Jude Ccmmunications, Inc.
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees.

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On January 13, 1998, we issued Order No. PSC-98-0075-FOF-TC,
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DISCONTINUE SERVICE. Due to a scrivener’s error, the Order stated

that the end of the response time period (21 days after issuance of
the Order, pursuant to Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code)
was February 5, 1998. The correct date should be February 3, 1998.
Therefore, Order No. PSC-98-0075-FOF-TC is amended to reflect the

correct date.
Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order
No. PSC-98-0075-FOF-TC is hereby amended to reflect that the end of
the protest period is February 3, 1998. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-98-0075-FOF-TC is reaffirmed in all
other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 30th

day of January, 1998.
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BLANCA S. BAYO, Direc@‘_}i
Division of Records and Reporting
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